Board Meeting Date
(To be completed by
Procurement)

Subject

Action Requested

Background

A one paragraph
explanation of why the
consultant’s services are
needed.

Discussion

One paragraph
summary of the
scope of work.

Recommendation

Fiscal Impact

Attachments

www.ousd.k12.ca.us

Board of Educ-*~n

Gary Yee, Ed. «cting Superintendent
By: Mai intos, Deputv Superintendent. Instruction, Leadership &
Ec -in-Action
Vel Hal, Deputy >upernienaent, susiness & Operations

September 11, 2012

Individual Service Agreement - Master Memorandum of Understanding - Bay Area
Community Resources (contractor) - 3N5/0akiand Terhpical High School (site)

Approval of the Individual Service Agreement to the Master Memorandum of
Understanding (MOU) between District and Bay Area Community Resources, for
services to be provided primarily to 305/0akland Technical High School.

The attached Individual Service Agreement is the contracting of services at the
negotiated price, stated in the referenced Master MOU, approved by the Board of
Education on June 26, 2013 (Enactment number 13-1213).

Approval by the Board of Education of an Individual Service Agreement to the
Master Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the District and Bay Area
Community Resources, San Rafael, CA, for the latter to provide their Menu Option
C-Lead Agency Unit for Arts, Recreation, Leadership and Family Literary activities
in its capacity as a Comprehensive After School Program Lead Agency at Oakland
Technical High School for the period of July 1, 2013 through August 22, 2014, in an
amount not to exceed $226,814.00, pursuant to the terms and conditions as
specified in the MOU.

Approval by the Board of Education of an Individual Service Agreement to the
Master Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the District and Bay Area
Community Resources for the latter to provide Arts, Recreation, Leadership and
Family Literary activities in its capacity as a Comprehensive After School Program
Lead Agency at Oakland Technical High School for the period July 1, 2013 through
August 22, 2014.

Funding Resource: 4124/21% C~ntiwn: Winh Crhnpl After Schnnt €afaty and
Enrichment ¢~ Tranne (ASSETS) 7" 318/,953.00 in Core tunaing, 521,589.00 in
Equitable Access, ana 317,272.0u, tor a total amount not to exceed $226,814 "

Individual Service Agreement

Menu of Service

Certificate of Insurance

Copy of Master Memorandum of Understanding

























































vL0Z-€10Z
sweiboid 00ydS JaYY j00YdS YBIH D100 1s1e

un 1615 Aouaby peor] oid AN Md VI \ :ainjeubis 2dioun
! g \ /) ; : IS :didul
/s A J\%I) .\ \/ ‘ J\_

vl


















20

v

7 :
Princ & ignature: 72&20( LQgZ/‘ Q lw&j}‘/"/ Lead # ncy$

21st CCLC High School After School Programs
2013-2014














































































